

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT

TENDER NO.	MCMC/SITD/MNSD(01)/MSS_2023/TC/09/2023(04)			
DESCRIPTION	Tender for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Maintenance Support Services for MCMC-Managed Security Services			
DATE	18 October 2023			
AMENDMENT	To notify the interested tenderer on the following amendments:			
	Paragraph No. / Document	Existing Paragraph	Amended Paragraph	
	3.1	The Tenderer shall provide proof of valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the Ministry of Finance registration with the following Kod Bidang, Kepala, and Sub-Kepala. Desired Kod Bidang, Kepala, and Sub-Kepala related to the tender are as follows: 210105 — Telecommunication / networking-supply product, infrastructure, services including maintenance (LAN/ WAN/ Internet/ wireless/ satellite); and 210107 — ICT Security and firewall, encryption, PKI and antivirus.	All interested Tenderers regardless of its Bumiputera status are eligible to participate in the Tender. Tenderer registered as Syarikat Bumiputera is required to provide proof of valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the Ministry of Finance.	
	7.1	The tender submission shall be prepared in the manner prescribed herein and shall be submitted at the place stipulated in subparagraph 8.12 below on or before 12.00 noon on 19 October 2023.	The tender submission shall be prepared in the manner prescribed herein and shall be submitted at the place stipulated in subparagraph 8.12 below on or before 12.00 noon on 9 November 2023.	

Т		A O	
		Appendix C includes the following documents:	Appendix C includes the following documents:
	8.3.1 (iii)	(d) Certified true copy of a valid Application Service Provider (ASP) license;	(d) (This sub paragraph is removed)
		(g) Certified true copy of the Tenderer's valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the MOF;	(g) Certified true copy of the Tenderer's valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the MOF (if applicable);
	Appendix C - Paragraph 3	3.2 One (1) certified true copy of a valid Application Service Provider (ASP) license;	3.2 (This sub paragraph is removed)
	Financial Checklist –	iv. Certified true copy of a valid Application Service Provider (ASP) license;	iv. (This item is removed)
	No. 3 Appendix C	vii. Certified true copy of the Tenderer's valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the Ministry of Finance;	vii. Certified true copy of the Tenderer's valid Sijil Akuan Pendaftaran Syarikat Bumiputera issued by the Ministry of Finance (if applicable);